



UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

Adams

June 4, 2001

Scientech, Inc.
ATTN.: Mr. Mark Jewell
910 Clopper Road
Gaithersburg, Maryland 20878

SUBJECT: MODIFICATION NO. 1 TO TASK ORDER NO. 1 ENTITLED "SUPPORT TO
ATOMIC ENERGY COMMITTEE OF THE REPUBLIC OF KAZAKHSTAN" UNDER
CONTRACT NO. NRC-08-01-117

Dear Mr. Jewell:

This Modification No. 1 to Task Order 1 provides incremental funding in the amount of
\$200,000.00, thereby increasing the obligated amount from \$100,000.00 to \$300,000.00.
All other terms and conditions for this task order remain.

Accounting data for Modification No. 1 to Task Order No. 1 is as follows:

B&R No.: 17G-40-401-450
Job Code: K2001
BOC: 252A
APPN No.: 31-721/21093.17G
FFS No.: OIP-01-305
Obligate: \$200,000.00

A summary of obligations for the subject task order, from award date through the date of this
action is given below:

FY 01 Obligation Amount: \$300,000.00

The obligated amount shall, at no time, exceed the task order ceiling. When and if the
amount(s) paid and payable to the Contractor hereunder shall equal the obligated amount, the
Contractor shall not be obligated to continue performance of the work unless and until the
Contracting Officer shall increase the amount obligated with respect to this task order. Any work
undertaken by the Contractor in excess of the obligated amount specified above is done so at
the Contractor's sole risk.

TEMPLATE - ADM 001

ADM 02

Page 2

Modification No. 1 to Task Order No. 1

The issuance of this task order modification does not amend any terms or conditions of the subject contract.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "Joyce A. Fields". The signature is written in a cursive, flowing style.

Joyce A. Fields, Contracting Officer
Contract Management Branch No. 2
Division of Contracts and
Property Management
Office of Administration